
First Congressional District
Rockingham County

NEW HAMPSHIRE GOVERNMENT Name Address City, State, Zip Code Telephone Other Contact
GOVERNOR (2 year term 2015-2016)

Hassen, Maggie (D) 107 North Main Street, State HouseConcord, NH 03301 603-271-2121 website: governor.nh.gov
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (2 year term 2015-2016)
District 1 Kenney, Joseph D. (R) P.O. Box 201 Union, NH 03887 603-473-2569 Joseph.Kenney@nh.gov
District 2 Van Ostern, Colin (D) P.O. Box 193 Concord, NH 03301 603-290-5840 cvanostern@nh.gov
District 3 Sununu, Christoper (R) 71 Hemlock Court Newfields, NH  03856 603-658-1187 csununu@nh.gov
District 4 Pappas, Christopher (D) 629 Kearney Circle Manchester, NH  03104 603-867-8438 cpappas@nh.gov
District 5 Wheeler, Dave 523 Mason Road Milford, NH 03055 603-672-6062 David.Wheeler@nh.gov
STATE SENATOR (2 year term 2015-2016)
District 21 Clark, Martha Fuller (D) 152 Middle Street Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-271-6933 martha.fullerclark@leg.state.nh.us
STATE REPRESENTATIVES (2 year term 2015-2016)
District 25 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 1 Pantelakos, Laura (D) 528 Dennett Street Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-436-2148 lcpantelakos@comcast.net
District 26 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 2 McBeath, Rebecca (D) 243 Middle Road Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-834-3291 Rebecca.McBeath@leg.state.nh.us
District 27 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 3 Vacancy* Portsmouth, NH 03801
District 28 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 4 Ward, Gerry (D) 16 Nixon Park Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-436-6142 ward4staterep@gmail.com
District 29 - Representing Portsmouth Ward 5 Gordon, Pamela (D) 215 Washington St. Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-319-8398 Pamela.Gordon@leg.state.nh.us
District 30 - Representing Portsmouth Wards 1,2,4,5 Cali-Pitts, Jacqueline (D) 40 Bedford Way, #112 Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-431-7657 cali0917@aol.com

Bush, Carol (R) 40 Hannah Lane Newington, NH  03801 603-436-3980 Carol.Bush@leg.state.nh.us

REPUBLICAN PARTY CHAIR Formella, John 555 Sagamore Avenue, #20 Portsmouth, NH 03801 850-375-1707 jmformella@gmail.com
DEMOCRATIC PARTY CHAIR Drake, Larry 579 Sagamore Avenue, Unit 20 Portsmouth, NH 03801 603-373-8517 joanandlarry@comcast.net

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

UNITED STATES SENATOR (6 year term)
Ayotte, Kelly (2011-2016, R) 41 Hooksett Rd., Unit 2 Manchester, NH 03101 603-622-7979 website: ayotte.senate.gov
Shaheen, Jeanne (2015-2020, D) 1589 Elm St., Suite 3 Manchester, NH 03101 603-647-7500 website: shaheen.senate.gov

REPRESENTATIVES IN CONGRESS (2 year term)
District 1 Guinta, Frank (2015-2016, R) 33 Lowell Street Manchester, NH 03101 603-641-9536 website: guinta.house.gov

*effective 07/11/2016

District 31  Representing Portsmouth Ward 3, and 
Greenland, Newington and North Hampton
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